

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1288/2024

Ghamandi Son Of Shri Raghunath,
----Appellant

Versus

Kartar Singh Son Of Shri Raghunath,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

09/04/2025

Application for early listing is allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant made an oral prayer that service upon respondent No. 3, who is a proforma respondent may be dispensed with as the appellant is not claiming any relief against the said respondent.

In view of the submissions made by counsel for the appellant and the oral prayer, the service upon respondent No.3 is dispensed with at the risk of the appellant.

List on 24.04.2025.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J