

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1288/2024

Ghamandi Son Of Shri Raghunath,
----Appellant

Versus

Kartar Singh Son Of Shri Raghunath,
----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kartar Singh Faujdar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

31/07/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that he may be granted two weeks' time to do needful in view of the fact that respondent No.2 has expired.

Time prayed, is allowed.

List after three weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J