

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1288/2024

Ghamandi Son Of Shri Raghunath,
----Appellant

Versus

Kartar Singh Son Of Shri Raghunath & Ors.
----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kartar Singh Faujdar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

25/09/2025

Matter comes up on application (IA No.02/2025) for taking legal representatives of the respondent No.2-Raghunath on record.

For the reasons mention in the application, the same is allowed.

Amended cause title already filed and is taken on record.

Issue notice to the legal representative of respondent No.2.

List the matter after two weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J